## **AGENDA NOTES**

Solicitation Name and Number  Procurement Agent  Date Solicitation bid prices expires.	Maintenance, Repair and Operations (MRO) Supplies, Parts, Equipment, Materials and Related Services RFP: 192163 Jennifer Schofield N/A
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	TVZ
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Maintenance, Repair & Operation (SWC #99999-001-SPD0000181-0001) CPA 1249472: W.W. Grainger, Inc.
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$2,498,000.00
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$1,842,851.12 - Total Spend \$1,821,400.97 (Punch-out) \$ 21,450.15 (P-Card)
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	W.W. Grainger, Inc. (Prime) D.G. Macpherson, Chairman & CEO Years in Business: 84 Years Doing Business w/DeKalb County: 15
Attachments	UD Recommendation Form(s)